SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 575

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY AND BALLOT MEASURE 110 IMPLEMENTATION

April 2

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 14 through 18 and insert: 1 2 "(a) Has had contact with the juvenile department; 3 "(b) Has never been the subject of a petition alleging that the subject person is subject to the juvenile court's jurisdiction under ORS 419C.005; 4 5 (c) Has never been found to be within the jurisdiction of the juvenile court under ORS 6 419C.005; 7 "(d) Does not have an open referral for a case by informal means; and (e) Has not had contact with the juvenile department resulting in a conviction under ORS 8 9 137.707.". 10 On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert: 11 (b) The juvenile department may, upon an agency's written request, provide the agency with 12an extension of time to comply with paragraph (a) of this subsection. The duration of the extension 13may not exceed the later of 30 days or, if an audit or grievance under the Interstate Compact for 14 Juveniles relating to the subject person's records is pending, the date the audit or grievance is 15concluded.". 16 In line 15, after "than" insert "the later of". 17 In line 16, after "section" insert "or, if the juvenile department granted an extension of time 18 under subsection (4) of this section, 90 days following the expiration of the extension of time". 19 After line 33, insert: 20 "(3) Upon the juvenile department's expunction of a subject person's records under section 2 of 21this 2021 Act or ORS 419A.262, the juvenile department may destroy any records in the juvenile 22department's possession relating to the subject person's contact under ORS 419B.100 if the records are duplicate copies of records maintained by the Department of Human Services. The destruction 2324of records related to the subject person's contact under ORS 419B.100 pursuant to this subsection 25does not constitute expunction.". In line 34, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)". 2627In line 35, delete "shall" and insert "may". In line 40, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)". 28In line 45, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)". 29On page 3, line 7, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)". 30 31 In line 12, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)". In line 14, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)". 32 33 On page 6, delete lines 17 through 24 and insert: "(A) The subject person had contact with the juvenile department; 34 35 "(B) The subject person has never been found to be within the jurisdiction of the juvenile court

1 under ORS 419C.005;

2 "(C) There is no petition pending alleging that the subject person is subject to the juvenile 3 court's jurisdiction under ORS 419C.005;

"(D) The subject person has not been waived to criminal court pursuant to a hearing under ORS
419C.349 or 419C.352;

"(E) The subject person does not have an open referral for a case by informal means; and

"(F) The subject person has not had contact with the juvenile department resulting in a conviction under ORS 137.707.".

9 On page 10, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:

"(d) The juvenile department may, upon an agency's written request, provide the agency with an extension of time to comply with paragraph (b) or (c) of this subsection. The duration of the extension may not exceed the later of 30 days or, if an audit or grievance under the Interstate Compact for Juveniles relating to the subject person's records is pending, the date the audit or grievance is concluded.".

15 In line 4, before "90" insert "the later of".

In line 5, after "section" insert "or, if the juvenile department granted an extension of time under subsection (19)(d) of this section, 90 days following the expiration of the extension of time".

18

6